
   
   

October 6, 2013  

Welcome to Imago Dei Church! We’re grateful you joined us for corporate 
worship this morning. We are studying 1 Timothy this fall regarding God’s 
design for the local church. If this is your first time here, please stop by 
the red tent to pick up a free Coke & gift bag and receive more info. 
 

Upcoming Events & Announcements: 

• Mercy for America’s Children & Foster Care at IDC – Please stop by the 
table today following corporate worship where you can learn more 
information regarding adoption through foster care with Mercy for 
America’s Children. Contact Pam at pam@mac-cares.org for more info. 

• Membership Class – October 12th, 9-11:30am, IDC Bldg. Please email 
Shane Shaddix (shane@idcraleigh.com) if you will be attending. 

• IDC 12 Hours of Prayer – October 19th, 8am-8pm, IDC Bldg Prayer 
Room. Join us at the IDC building in our prayer room to pray intentionally 
for IDC. Please sign up for one hour prayer slots at the info table on 
Sunday, 10/13 with Mark and Shelly Haugh.  Please email Mark Haugh at 
mark@idcraleigh.com for more info.  

• IDC Going: International Missions – October 20th, 6pm, IDC Bldg. 
Contact Pastor Nate @ nate@idcraleigh.com or Keelan Cook @ 
keelancook@gmail.com for more info. Childcare provided. 

• Equip Class – November 2nd, 9-11am, IDC Bldg. Email 
equip@idcraleigh.com for more info.  Childcare provided. 

• Cardona/IDC Prayer Night – October 26th, 6:30pm, Haugh Home. 
Contact Mark Haugh @ mark@idcraleigh.com for more info and directions.  

• IDC Sunday Morning Prayer – Sundays, 8:45 – 9:30am, IDC Bldg. Contact 
Mark Haugh @ mark@idcraleigh.com or Skylar Anderson @ 
sky.d.anderson@gmail.com for more info.  

• My Hope Tutoring: Tutors Needed – Saturdays 8:30am-noon, Wake 
Forest. Please contact Clint Barefoot at clintbarefoot@icloud.com if you 
are interested in becoming a tutor for children in Wake Forest. 

• International Justice Mission 2014 Global Prayer Gathering – April 3rd – 
April 5th, 2014, Washington, D.C. Contact Kimberly Merida @ 
kimberly@idcraleigh.com for more information. 
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GIVING PRAISE AND WAGING WAR 
1 Timothy 1:12-20 

Notes: 
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